Completion of the Audit of Accounts

Notice is given that pursuant to the Accounts and Audit (Wales) (Amendment) Regulations
2018, the audit of the Accounts for each of the financial years 2016-2017 to 2020-2021 have
been formally concluded and the following audit opinions issued:

Financial
Year
2016/2017
2017/2018
2018/2019

2019/2020

2020/2021

Type of Opinion

Qualified.
Qualified.
Unqualified.
Unqualified.

Unqualified.

In accordance with Section 29 of the Public Audit (Wales) Act 2004, any local elector may
inspect and make copies of these Accounts on application to the Authority at the following

address:

Blaenau Gwent County Borough Council
The General Offices
Steelworks Road

Ebbw Vale
NP23 6DN

Rhian Hayden

Chief Officer Resources
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