Completion of the Audit of Accounts

Notice is given that pursuant to the Accounts and Audit (Wales) (Amendment) Regulations 2018, the audit of the Accounts for each of the financial years 2016-2017 to 2020-2021 have been formally concluded and the following audit opinions issued:

Financial Year	Type of Opinion
2016/2017	Qualified.
2017/2018	Qualified.
2018/2019	Unqualified.
2019/2020	Unqualified.
2020/2021	Unqualified.

In accordance with Section 29 of the Public Audit (Wales) Act 2004, any local elector may inspect and make copies of these Accounts on application to the Authority at the following address:

Blaenau Gwent County Borough Council The General Offices Steelworks Road Ebbw Vale NP23 6DN

Rhian Hayden

Chief Officer Resources